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FILEZOLKRY T, 233466, 233473, 233480, 233487,
AL A A A A
ATFULARF—IL R, 233467, 233474, 233481, 233488,
AL A A A A
FILEZOLKRV T, 233468, 233475, 233482, 233489,
AirPro fEEEH > C C C C
ATFULRARY T, 233469, 233476, 233483, 233490,
AirPro fEEEH > C C C C
FILSZHLKRY T, 233470, 233477, 233484, 233491,
AirPro HVLP X T L—H > C C C C
ATFULARMERUT. 233471, 233478, 233485, 233492,
AirPro HVLP X T L—H > C C C C
FILEZO LR T, 234911, 234913, 234915, 234917,
AirPro AV TSATF7U RRTL—HY B B B B
ATFULREAR T, 234912, 234914, 234916, 234918,
AirtPro AV TFSA 7 MRTL—AHY B B B B
FILSZHOLKRY T, 233741, 233743, 233746, 233748,
Pro XP 40 #EXJL—H> C B C B
FILSZHOLKRY T, 233742, 233744, 233741, 233749,
Pro XP 60 &#EX JL—H> C B C B
ATFULRAMERUT. WAL WAL 289632, 289622,
AirPro HVLP /Ki&EAH > A A
ATFULRAMRUT. WAL WAL 289633, 289623,
AirPro AV TFSA4 72 FKEHA Y A A
ATFULARMRUT. WAL WAL 289634, 289624,
AirPro fEREEKMEH > A A
ATFULARMRUT. 289642, WAL 289635, 289625,
AirPro HVLP RFA4 VAT L—HY A A A
ATFULARRUT. 289643, WAL 289636, 289626,
AirPro AV TSAT7VRRTA VR A A A
JL—HY
ATFULARMERUT. 289644, WAL 289637, 289627,
AirPro EEBRATFA AT L—HY A A A
FILSZHOLKRYT, 289645, WAL 289638, 289628,
AirPro HVLP RFA4 VAT L—H Y A A A
FILSZHOLKRY T, 289646, WAL 289639, 289629,
AirPro AV TSAT7VRRTA VR A A A
JL—HY
FILEZHOLKRY T, 289647, WAL 289640, 289630,
AirPro B RATFA AT L—HY A A A
FILSZHOLKRYT, 289648, 289649, 289641, 289631,
Pro Xp 85 #ERX TL—H> C B C B
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TATOMIE, M. B, BEUFA. BR. BLUMORLIHET SBAESEBFLTHEL,

BERAEOEERE
AEGRAELEEHEORSNBCREIRELEY ., BT, BALLYT L. BERGERELE
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3/8 npsm(f).
sst

166863;
1/4 npt x
3/8 npt. sst
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233500

233501

238909
116311

197126
116473
116393
115219
116514
116513
162453
115948

buy

local ly
114363
116314

buy

local ly
197449
218798
110436
116315

197298

197216

111813
116316

197971
101108
197127

104034
113786

116400

116350

B ER

PUMP, diaphragm; aluminum;

for 233466, 233468 233470, 233741,
233742

PUMP, diaphragm; sst;

for 233467, 233469, 233471

GROUND WIRE & CLAMP ASSY

SCREW, cap, hex hd;
5/16 unc x 5.5 in
BRACKET, control
VALVE, air, bleed-type; 1/4 npt(fbe)
ADAPTER; 1/4 npt (m x f)

TEE; 1/4 npt(m)

NUT, regulator

REGULATOR, air

NIPPLE; 1/4 npsm x 1/4 npt

ELBOW: 1/4 npt(m) x

0.312 in. (8 mm) OD tubing

TUBE; polyethylene;

0.312 in. (8 mm) OD

VALVE, ball, fluid; sst; 3/8 npt(fbe)
ELBOW:; 3/8 npt(m) x

0.25 in. (6 mm) OD tubing

TUBE; polyethylene;

0.25 in. (6 mm) OD

SPACER

STRAINER

GAUGE, pressure, air

ELBOW; 3/8 npt(m) x

0.5 in. (13 mm) OD tubing

COVER, pail; cst;

for 233466, 233468, 233470, 233741,
233742

COVER, pail; sst;

for 233467 233469, 233471

PLUG, button

FITTING, straight; 1/2 npt(m) x

0.5 in. (13 mm) OD tubing
TUBE, suction; polyethylene;
0.5 in. (13 mm) OD x 14.5 in
PAIL, 5 gal. (19 I); steel
HANDLE, pail mount

WASHER; 5/16 size

TEE; cst; 3/8 npt(m);

for 233466, 233468 233470, 233741,
233742

TEE; sst; 3/8 npt(m);

for 233467, 233469, 233471

BUSHING: sst; 3/4 npt(m) x 3/8 npt(f)

(140 mm)

(368 mm)

B
1

—_ -

0.5 ft

BRES BHaBES

55

56

57

58

59

60

O

288931

288938

288945

L40T10

L60T10

289110

289111

289109

L85T10

116395

207123

241976

214895

187874

165198

171195

233499

240425

EEA

GUN, AirPro Conventional;

for 233468, 233469,

see manual 312414

GUN, AirPro HVLP spray;

for 233470, 233471,

see manual 3124714

GUN, AirPro Compliant spray;

for 234911, 234912,

see manual 3124714

GUN, Pro Xp 40 electrostatic;

for 233741,

see manual 3A2494

GUN, Pro Xp 60 electrostatic;

for 233742,

see manual 3A2494

GUN, AirPro HVLP Stain;

for 289642, 289645,

see manual 312414

GUN, AirPro Compliant Stain;

for 289643, 289646,

see manual 312414

GUN, AirPro Conventional Stain;

for 289644, 289647,

see manual 312414

GUN, Pro Xp 85 electrostatic;

for 289648,

see manual 3A2494

ELBOW; cst; 1/4 npt(m) x 3/8 npt(f)
swivel; for 233470, 233741, 233742
ELBOW; sst; 3/8 npt(m) x

3/8 npsm(f) swivel;

for 233471

REGULATOR, fluid, acetal;

0-30 psi (0-0.2 MPa, 0-2 bar) range;
includes gauge. for 233470, 233741
233742, see manual 308325
REGULATOR, fluid; sst;

0-100 psi (0-0.6 MPa, 0-7 bar) range;
for 233471, see manual 307212
GAUGE, pressure, fluid; sst;

for 233471

NIPPLE; cst; 1/4 npt x 3/8 npt;

for 233470, 233741, 233742

NIPPLE; sst; 3/8 npsm x 3/8 npt;
for 233471

HOSE ASSY; sst fittings;

3/8 npsm(f) nylon fluid hose;

1/4 npsm(f) air hose; 25 ft (7.6 m);
for 233469, 233471, 233468, 23347
HOSE ASSY, electrostatic:

3/8 npsm(f) nylon fluid hose;

1/4 npsm(f) air hose with ground wire
and left-hand thread; 25 ft (7.6 m);
for 233741, 233742, and 289648

B
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H L]

PUMP, diaphragm; aluminum;
for 233473, 233475 233477,
233743 233744

PUMP, diaphragm; sst;

for 233474, 233476, 233478
GROUND WIRE & CLAMP ASSY
SCREW, cap, hex hd;
5/16 unc x 5.5 in
BRACKET, control
VALVE, air, bleed-type;
1/4 npt (fbe)

ADAPTER; 1/4 npt (m x )
TEE; 1/4 npt (m)

NUT, regulator

REGULATOR, air

NIPPLE; 1/4 npsm x 1/4 npt
ELBOW; 1/4 npt(m) x

0.312 in. (8 mm) OD tubing
TUBE; polyethylene;

0.312 in. (8 mm) OD

VALVE, ball, fluid; sst;
3/8 npt (fbe)

ELBOW; 3/8 npt(m) x

0.25 in. (6 mm) OD tubing
TUBE; polyethylene;

0.25 in. (6 mm) OD

SPAGER

STRAINER

GAUGE, pressure, air
FRAME, stand, pump

(140 mm)

PLUG, stand
SCREW, cap, hex hd;
1/4-20 x 0.5 in. (13 mm)

WASHER; 5/16 size

NUT, lock: nylon insert; 5/16-18
TEE; cst; 3/8 npt(m);

for 233473 233475, 233477,
233743, 233744

TEE; sst; 3/8 npt(m);

for 233474, 233476, 233478

HOSE, suction; aluminum and LDPE;
for 233473 233475, 233477

HOSE, suction; sst;

for 233474, 233476, 233478 233479
BUSHING:; sst;

3/4 npt(m) x 3/8 npt(f)

NIPPLE; cst; 3/8 npsm x 3/8 npt;
for 233473 233475, 233477,
233743, 233744

NIPPLE; sst; 9/16-18 x 3/8 npt;
for 233474, 233476, 233478

&R

HEIVDV NV T—Y (14 R—=OTETILOHBAZESHE)

Bx &S HaES
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0.5 ft

5.3 ft

B

N

O

el

55

56

57

58

59

60

288931

288938

288945

L40T10

L60T10

L85T10

116395

207123

241976

214895

187874

165198

171195

233499

240425

SREA

GUN, AirPro Conventional;

for 233475, 233476,

see manual 312474

GUN, AirPro HVLP spray;

for 233477, 233478,

see manual 312414

GUN, AirPro Compliant spray;
for 234913 234914,

see manual 312414

GUN, Pro Xp 40 electrostatic;
for 233743, see manual 3A2494
GUN, Pro Xp 60 electrostatic;
for 233744, see manual 3A2494
GUN, Pro Xp 85 electrostatic;
for 289649, see manual 3A2494
ELBOW; cst; 1/4 npt(m) x

3/8 npt(f) swivel; for 233477,
233743, 233744

ELBOW; sst; 3/8 npt(m) x

3/8 npsm(f) swivel; for 233478
REGULATOR, fluid; acetal;

0-30 psi (0-0.2 MPa, 0-2 bar)
range; includes gauge;

for 233477, 233743 233744,
see manual 308325

REGULATOR, fluid; sst;

0-100 psi (0-0.6 MPa, 0-7 bar)
range;

for 233478, see manual 307212
GAUGE, pressure, fluid; sst;
for 233478

NIPPLE; cst; 1/4 npt x 3/8 npt;
for 233477, 233743 233744
NIPPLE; sst; 3/8 npsm x 3/8 npt;
for 233478

HOSE ASSY; sst fittings;

3/8 npsm(f) nylon fluid hose;
1/4 npsm(f) air hose; 25 ft
(7.6 m;

for 233476, 233478 233475, 23347/
HOSE ASSY, electrostatic;

3/8 npsm(f) nylon fluid hose;
1/4 npsm(f) air hose with ground
wire and left-hand thread; 25 ft
(7.6 m;

for 233743 233744, and 289649
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IHE 56-59 [LETIL 233484,
233485, 233746, 233747, 234915,
234916, 289632, 289633, 289635,
289636, 289638, 289639, XU
280641 OHIZFERAENET,
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233500

233501

238909
116311
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116514
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115948

buy
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114363

116314
buy
local ly
197449
218798
110436
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104034
111040
113786
116400

244432

244433
116350

162485
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PUMP, diaphragm; aluminum;
for 233480, 233482, 233484,
233746, 233747

PUMP, diaphragm; sst;

for 233481, 233483 233485
GROUND WIRE & CLAMP ASSY
SCREW, cap, hex hd;
5/16 unc x 5.5 in.
BRACKET, control
VALVE, air, bleed-type:

1/4 npt (fbe)

ADAPTER; 1/4 npt (m x f)

TEE; 1/4 npt(m)

NUT, regulator

REGULATOR, air

NIPPLE; 1/4 npsm x 1/4 npt
ELBOW; 1/4 npt(m) x

0.312 in. (8 mm) OD tubing

TUBE; polyethylene;

0.312 in. (8 mm) OD

VALVE, ball, fluid; sst;

3/8 npt (fbe)

ELBOW; 3/8 npt(m) x

0.25 in. (6 mm) OD tubing

TUBE: polyethylene:

0.25 in. (6 mm) OD

SPACER

STRAINER

GAUGE, pressure, air

CART ASSEMBLY

WASHER; 5/16 size

NUT, lock; nylon insert; 5/16-18
TEE; cst; 3/8 npt(m);

for 233480, 233482, 233484,
233746, 233747

TEE; sst; 3/8 npt(m);

for 233481, 233483, 233485

HOSE, suction; aluminum and LDPE;
for 233480, 233482, 233484,
233746, 233747

HOSE, suction; sst;

for 233481, 233483, 233485
BUSHING; sst; 3/4 npt(m) x

3/8 npt (f)

NIPPLE; cst; 3/8 npsm x 3/8 npt;
for 233480, 233482, 233484,
233746, 233747

NIPPLE; cst, 3/8 npsm x 3/8 npt;
for 233481, 233483 233485

(140 mm)

For guns L40770, L60710, and L85T10
see manual 342494

L40T10

L60T10

L85T10

GUN, Pro Xp 40 electrostatic;
for 233746
GUN, Pro Xp 60 electrostatic;
for 233747
GUN, Pro Xp 85 electrostatic;
for 289641

&R

HEIVDV NV T—Y (16 R—OTETILOHBAZSHE)
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0.5 ft

5.3 ft
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56

57

58

59

60

17

19

BRES
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For guns 288938, 288945, 244399, 288969,
288972, 288966, 289110, 289111, and 289109
see manual 312414

288938

288945

288969

288972

288966

289110

289111

289109

116395

207123

241976

214895

187874

165198

171195

233499

240425

100058

102040

GUN, AirPro HVLP spray;

for 233484, 233485

GUN, AirPro Compliant spray;
for 234915, 234916

GUN, AirPro HVLP Waterborne;
for 289632

GUN, AirPro Compliant Waterborne;

for 289633

GUN, AirPro Conventional
Waterborne for 289634

GUN, AirPro HVLP Stain;

for 289635, 289638

GUN, AirPro Compliant Stain;
for 289636, 289639

GUN, AirPro Conventional Stain;
for 289637, 289640

ELBOW; cst; 1/4 npt(m) x

3/8 npt(f) swivel; for 233484,
233746, 233747

ELBOW; sst; 3/8 npt(m) x

3/8 npsm(f) swivel; for 233485
REGULATOR, fluid; acetal;

0-30 psi (0-0.2 MPa, 0-2 bar)
range; includes gauge; for
233484, 233746, 233747 see
manual 308325

REGULATOR, fluid; sst

0-100 psi (0-0.6 MPa, 0-7 bar)
range;

for 233485, see manual 307212
GAUGE, pressure fluid; sst;

for 233485

NIPPLE; cst; 1/4 npt x 3/8 npt;
for 233484, 233746, 233747
NIPPLE; sst; 3/8 npsm x 3/8 npt;
for 233485

HOSE ASSY; sst fittings;

3/8 npsm(f) nylon fluid hose;
1/4 npsm(f) air hose; 25 ft
(7.6 m);

for 233483, 233485, 233482,
233484

HOSE ASSY, electrostatic;

3/8 npsm(f) nylon fluid hose;
1/4 npsm(f) air hose with ground
wire and left-hand thread; 25 ft
(7.6 m);

for 233746, 233747, and 289641
SCREW, cap, hex hd;

1/4-20 x 1.5 in. (38 mm)

NUT, lock; nylon insert; 1/4-20

B
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&E HaES 0H EY B5 BREBFS 5T A%
1 233500  PUMP, diaphragm; aluminum; 1 For guns 288931, 288945 288945, 288969, 288972,

for 233487 233489, 233491, 288966, 289110, 289111, and 289109 see manual

233748, 233749

312414

233501 PUMP, diaphragm; sst; 1 288969 GUN, AirPro HVLP Waterborne; 1
for 233488, 233490, 233492 for 289622
) 238909 GROUND WIRE & CLAMP ASSY 1 288972 GUN, AirPro Compliant Waterborne; 1
3 116311 SCREW cap, hex hd; 2 for 289625 ,
5/16 unc x 5.5 in. (140 mm) 288966 GUN, AirPro Conventional 1
4 197126 BRACKET, control 1 Waterborne; - for 289624
5 116473  VALVE, air, bleed-type; 1 289110 GUN, AirPro HVLP Stain; 1
6 116393 ADAPTER: 1/4 npt (m x 1) 2 0111 GN m:?fsr/oggoznﬁfiant Stain; 1
7 115219 TEE; 1/4 npt(m) 1 For 280626 289629
8 116514 NUT, regulator 2 . . o
. 289109 GUN, AirPro Conventional Stain; 1
9 116513  REGULATOR, air 2 or 290627 289690
10 162453 NIPPLE; 1/4 npsm x 1/4 npt | 56 11635 ELBON: ost: 1/4 npt(m) x |
11 115048 ELBOW: 1/4 nptm) x 2 3/8 npt(f) swivel: for 233491
12 buy TUBE; polyethylene; 0.5 7t 207123 ELBOW; sst; 3/8 npt(m x 1
locally 0.312/in. (8 mm) OD 3/8 npsm(f) swivel; for 233492
14 114363 VALVE, ball, fluid; sst; 1 57 241976  REGULATOR, fluid; acetal; 1
3/8 npt (fbe) 0-30 psi (0-0.2 MPa, 0-2 bar)
15 116314 ELBOW; 3/8 npt(m) x _ 1 range; includes gauge; for233491,
0.25 in. (6 mm) OD tubing 233748, 233749, see manual 308325
16 buy TUBE; polyethylene; 6.3 ft 214895  REGULATOR, fluid; sst 1
locally  0.25 in. (6 mm) OD 0-100 psi (0-0.6 MPa, 0-7 bar)
22 197449  SPACER 4 range,
30 108190 GAUGE, pressure, air 2 for 233492, see manual 307212
31 197426 BRACKET, wall mount 1 58 187874 GAUGE, pressure, fluid; sst; 1
32 191892  FITTING, elbow, street; 90° 2 for 233492
39 104034  WASHER: 5/16 size 9 59 165198  NIPPLE; cst; 1/4 npt x 3/8 npt; 1
45 113786  TEE; cst: 3/8 npt(m); 1 for 233491, 233748, 233749
for 233487 233489, 233491, 171195 NIPPLE; sst; 3/8 npsm x 3/8 npt; 1
233748, 233749 for 233492
116400  TEE: sst; 3/8 npt(m): 1 60 233499  HOSE ASSY; sst fittings; 1
for 233488, 233490, 233492 3/8 npsm(f) nylon fluid hose:
47 116350  BUSHING: sst; 3/4 npt(m) x 1 1/4 npsm(f) air hose; 25 ft
3/8 npt () (7.6 m); for 233490, 233492,
48 162485  NIPPLE: ost; 3/8 npsm x 3/8 npt; 1 233489, 253491 ,
for 233487 233489 233491, 240425 HOSE ASSY, electrostatic; 1
233748, 233479 3/8 npsm(f) nylon fluid hose;
112100 NIPPLE; sst; 9/16-18 x 3/8 npt; 1 1/4 npsm(f) air hose with ground
for 233483, 233490, 233492 wire and left-hand thread; 25 ft
55 For euns L40T10, L60T10, and L85TIO (7.6 m;

see manual 342494
L40T10 GUN, Pro Xp 40 electrostatic;

for 233748

L60T10 GUN, Pro Xp 60 electrostatic; 1
for 233749

L85T10 GUN, Pro Xp 85 electrostatic; 1
for 289631

332466P

for 233748, 233749, and 289631
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BT —4%

ATy

xEERRE 0.7 MPa (7 bar. 100 psi)

BERAITE 0.7 MPa (7 bar. 100 psi)

e IMERE 49°C (120°F)

HiREh e
Ry R THIREEE 309303 #8BL T EEL,
Hy HUBIREREAE 312414 Ff=I% 3A2494 =SB L TLZELY,
BEL¥X2L—4 L¥alL—420OikEAZE 307212 £1=1X 308326 #SHBL T EELY,

BER—R, FILZZH LNy r—2

T4, ZuHIILAyFRFEM (est). LDPE/ TLTL UK
(|B| R—R ), PILZT=DL

BIER—R, ATV LRAN—

FaA4By, ATFULRM (sst). LDPE/ TLTL U K (KEIHR—X)

BRiAR—R, BNV T7T—

Fa4Oy, ZyFIILAyxEER (est). LDPE/ T LTL Y K (KBIFHR—XR)

RIEKERY F 8B, FILT = DLy BEENA VX REM (cst). AFULR (sst), RYFOELY, RYITF
b= Ly

RIARYFFEE, RFULRE/NY ATFULRE (sst), RYTJoELY, RYZTFLY

r—

FHHIN—, FILZ =Ly 5—2

FEEn A v X RFRM (cst)

HHIN—, RTF VLAY —

AT ULARE (sst)

B2 (R—XPHUAEL)
B bRwir—2

FILET=HL 10 kg (22 R K)
ATFULRE12.7 kg 28 R K)

ZEURTYY Ry r—

FILET=9L 9.1 kg (20 RV F)
RATULREM12.3 kg 27 RUF)

A—bo bRy =2

FILT=HL :13.6 kg (30 R KF)
ATULRE16.4 kg (36 RV K)

B bRvr—o

FILE= L 8.6 kg (19 R F)
ATULRHH10.9 kg 24 RUF)

dB(A) HETHEFEELARNLY (EEMDS Im OEHTAE)

AHNITE g
MR 7 :0.14 MPa (1.4 bar, 20 psi). &AL ¥ L—% :0.035 MPa (0.35 bar, 5 psi) 64.7
MR 7 :0.28 MPa (2.8 bar, 40 psi). &KL ¥ L—% :0.105 MPa (1.05 bar, 15 psi) 68.5
AR 7 :0.28 MPa (2.8 bar, 40 psi). HALF1L—44HL 69. 1
AR 7 :0.28 MPa (2.8 bar. 40 psi). BEE—F 69. 2
R 7 :0.42 MPa (4.2 bar, 60 psi). HALF1L—44HL 72.1

dB(A) HGITHOHFEHALAR)L* (IS0 3744 [TH-TTAL)

ARITE BEHAN
MR 7 :0.14 MPa (1.4 bar, 20 psi). &AL ¥z L—% :0.035 MPa (0.35 bar, 5 psi) 76.3
M7 :0.28 MPa (2.8 bar, 40 psi). &KL ¥ L—% :0.105 MPa (1.05 bar, 15 psi) 80. 1
AR 7 :0.28 MPa (2.8 bar, 40 psi). HALF1L—47%HL 80. 8
AR 7 :0.28 MPa (2.8 bar. 40 psi). BEE—F 80.8
R 7 :0.42 MPa (4.2 bar, 60 psi), HALF1L—424HL 83.7

*EOAEEIEDRYT—CDHDEDTT, AVDEDT—RIZDLTIE, BMOH VEIEHBEZESELT

(ESL,

20

332466P




BRY T TL—F

CORBEZEEICKFYIILTRYMFIRERITEEODTTL—FELTHERLTLLEEL,
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Graco Standard Warranty

Graco warrants all equipment manufactured by Graco and bearing its name to be free from defects in material and
workmanship on the date of sale to the original purchaser for use.With the exception of any special, extended, or
| imited warranty published by Graco, Graco will, for a period of thirty-six months from the date of sale, repair or
replace any part of the equipment determined by Graco to be defective. This warranty applies only when the equipment
is installed, operated and maintained in accordance with Graco’ s written recommendations

This warranty does not cover, and Graco shall not be liable for general wear and tear, or any malfunction, damage or
wear caused by faulty installation, misapplication, abrasion, corrosion, inadequate or improper maintenance
negligence, accident, tampering, or substitution of non-Graco component parts.Nor shall Graco be liable for
malfunction, damage or wear caused by the incompatibility of Graco equipment with structures, accessories, equipment
or materials not supplied by Graco, or the improper design, manufacture, installation, operation or maintenance of
structures, accessories, equipment or materials not supplied by Graco

This warranty is conditioned upon the prepaid return of the equipment claimed to be defective to an authorized Graco
distributor for verification of the claimed defect. If the claimed defect is verified, Graco will repair or replace
free of charge any defective parts. The equipment will be returned to the original purchaser transportation
prepaid. If inspection of the equipment does not disclose any defect in material or workmanship, repairs will be made
at a reasonable charge, which charges may include the costs of parts, labor, and transportation

THIS WARRANTY IS EXCLUSIVE, AND IS IN LIEU OF ANY OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED
TO WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR WARRANTY OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE

Graco’ s sole obligation and buyer’ s sole remedy for any breach of warranty shall be as set forth above. The buyer
agrees that no other remedy (including, but not limited to, incidental or consequential damages for lost profits,
lost sales, injury to person or property, or any other incidental or consequential loss) shall be available. Any
action for breach of warranty must be brought within four (4) years of the date of sale

Graco makes no warranty, and disclaims all implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular
purpose in connection with accessories, equipment, materials or components sold but not manufactured by Graco. These
items sold, but not manufactured by Graco (such as electric motors, switches, hose, etc.), are subject to the
warranty, if any, of their manufacturer.Graco will provide purchaser with reasonable assistance in making any claim
for breach of these warranties

In no event will Graco be liable for indirect, incidental, special or consequential damages resulting from Graco
supplying equipment hereunder, or the furnishing, performance, or use of any products or other goods sold hereto,
whether due to a breach of contract, breach of warranty, the negligence of Graco, or otherwise

Graco Information

For the latest information about Graco products, visit www. graco. com.
For patent information, see www. graco.com/patents

10 PLACE AN ORDER, contact your Graco distributor or call to identify the distributor closest to you:
Phone: 612-623-6921 or Toll Free: 1-800-328-0211 Fax: 612-378-3505

All written and visual data contained in this document reflects the /atest product information available at the time
of publication.
Graco reserves the right to make changes at any time without notice.

iREHBAZEDENER, This manual contains Japanese. MM 309304

Graco Headquarters: Minneapolis
International Offices: Belgium, China, Japan, Korea

GRACO INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES - P.0. BOX 1441 - MINNEAPOLIS MN 55440-1441 - USA
Copyright 2001, Graco Inc. All Graco manufacturing locations are registered to 1SO 9001.

WWW. graco. com
Revised October 2012
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	289645, A
	適用なし
	289638, A
	289628, A
	289646, A
	適用なし
	289639, A
	289629, A
	289647, A
	適用なし
	289640, A
	289630, A
	289648, C
	289649, B
	289641, C
	289631, B

	記号
	構成部品の名称
	設置
	注意
	警告
	警告

	設置
	表 1:液体フィルタの取り付け

	設置
	1. 壁面がポンプとアクセサリ、液体、ホースの重量、 およびポンプの操作中に加わる応力を支えるのに 十分であることを確認してください。
	2. 壁取り付けテンプレート (21 ページ) を使用して、 壁ブラケットの位置を設定します。ブラケットの上 端は床から 1.2 ～ 1.5 m (4 ～ 5 フィート) 上の 距離にある必要があります。穴をド...
	3. テンプレートを使用して、壁に 4 つの直径 9.6 mm (0.38 インチ) の穴をドリルで開けます。操作中 にブラケットが振動することを防ぐのに十分な長 さのアンカーとネジをブラケットに取...
	表 2:壁マウント吸引キット

	設置
	警告
	警告
	1. ブリード型マスターエアバルブ (B) を閉じて、 エア圧を開放します。
	2. 静電ガンのみの場合、ES ON/OFFレバーをオフにし ます。
	3. ガン (B) をしっかりと接地済みの金属缶に接触さ せて、ガンをトリガーして液圧を開放します。
	4. ドレンチューブ (K) を廃棄缶の中に入れます。 ドレン/循環バルブ (J) を開けて、システム内に こもった液圧を開放します。


	メンテナンス
	トラブルシューティング
	部品
	項目 56-59 はモデル 233470、 233471、233741、233742、234911、 234912、289642、289643、289645、 289646、および 289648 のみに使用 されます。

	部品
	部品
	項目 56–59 はモデル 233477、 233478、233743、233744、234913、 234914、および 289649 のみに使用 されます。

	部品
	部品
	項目 56–59 はモデル 233484、 233485、233746、233747、234915、 234916、289632、289633、289635、 289636、289638、289639、および 289641 のみに使用されます。

	部品
	部品
	項目 56–59 はモデル 233491、 233492、233748、233749、234917、 234918、289622、289623、289625、 289626、289628、289629、および 289631 のみに使用されます。

	部品
	技術データ
	64.7
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	69.1
	69.2
	72.1
	76.3
	80.1
	80.8
	80.8
	83.7
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